
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks 

Period 

Plant investment 
Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
Depreciation Reserve 
C.W.I.P. 
C.W.I.P. 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Materials & Supplies 
Materials & Supplies 

BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 

Depreciation 
Amortization 

AFUDC Annual 



Tax Additlons 
N~c lea r  FJel B ~ r n  (ex D8D) A n n ~ a l  
Nuc ear Outage Acco~nr~ng AnnJa 
Avoided Tax nterest AnnJa (506) (28) 
Otner Boo< Additions Annual 

I ~ o r a l  Tax Add~t~ons Annual 0 0 (506) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (28) 0 0 0 1  

Tax DedJcUon~ 
Tax Deprec~at on 8 Remova A n n ~ a l  (14 250) (7971 
Manufacture Proauction Deduct~on A n n ~ a l  
Other TaxIBook Timing D fferences A n n ~ a  

l ~ o t a l  Tax Ded~crions A n n ~ a  0 0 (14250) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (797) 0 0 0 1  

Tax Creaits 
State R&E Cred~ts 
Otner State Creaits 
Federal Product on Tax Credit (PTC) 
Other Federal Tax Crealts 

l ~ o r a  Tax Cred 1s A n n ~ a l  0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks 
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2011 Step 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWlP 

Total Company SD Jurisdiction 

Accumulated Deferred Taxes 3,475 163 
12,635 591 

Average Rate Base 12,635 591 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 733 34 
Annual Deferred Tax (7,154) (335) 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense (17,037) (797) 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax interest (6041 (281 
Propelly Taxes 198 9 

Total Revenue Requlrements 670 30 

Docket No. ELI?-- 
Page 1 of 1 

Weighted 
Capital Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTerm Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6/16/2011 S:\General-Ofices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annual\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Rainbow-Nuclear-PI110607120 
Updated.xls[2011 Step Revenue Reql 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
201 1 Step Adjustment 
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks 

CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I 

Plant 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 16,551,442.00 16,551,442.00 13,843.990.22 13,843,990.22 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 16,551 16,551 1 1 13,844 13,844 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 441,483.00 441.483.00 369,266.09 369,26609 

COSS Adj (000's) I 441 441 1 1 369 369 1 
Accumulated Deferred 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 3,475,017.00 3,475,017.00 2,906,580.67 2,906,580.67 

COSS Adj (000's) 3,475 3,475 ( 1 2,907 2,907 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment included in Interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

774,723.54 774,723.54 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
20,66450 20,664.50 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
162,655.16 162.655.16 

\ 

6116120t1 SIGeneral-Omces-G0-01\RATE\R~venne Analysir\Annual\lOAddBI\South Dakota Rate CaseiRainbow Files\Rainbow~Nudear~PI110607120 Updatedxls[2011 Step Adjustment]. 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2011 Step Adjustment 
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 
Book Depreciation 

Production 

Total Company 
Annual 
733,251.88 

Total Company afler IA 
Annual 
613,308.01 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

34,321.33 

COSS Ad) (000's) I 733 / I 613 1 I 34 1 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
(7,153,781.57) (5,983,580.29) 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
(334,847.14) Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
(17,036,592.65) (14,249,780.90) 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
(797,431.99) Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

AFUDC 
Total Company 

Annual 
Total Company afler IA 

Annual 
SD Jurisdiction 

Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Avoided Tax 
Total Company Total Company afler lA 

Annual Annual 
(604.47946) (505,599.92) 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
(28,293.88) Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Property Tax 
Total Company 

Annual 
197.62422 

Total Company afler IA 
Annual 
165.297.24 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

9,250.20 Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

61161201 1 S:\General-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\ReYenUe Analysir~nual\lOA~tttI\South Dakota Rate CareWainbow Files\Rainbow_NudearrPI110607120 Updated.xis[2011 Step Adjustment] 



Xcei Energy 
Annual Revcnuc Rcqulrement 
10607120 Pi Five TN 40 Casks 

Docket No. EL11-- 
Page 1 of 1 

2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case -Year 2011 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis Total Company SD Jurisdiction 

Plant Investment 19,018 890 
Depreciation Reserve 448 21 
CWiP 
Accumuiated Deferred Taxes 6,791 318 

11.779 551 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current income Tax Reauirement 

Book Depreclatran 814 38 
Annual Deferred Tax (102) (5) 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreclabon & Removal Expense 490 23 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 
Property Taxes 227 11 

Total Revenue Requirements 2,459 115 

Rate Case COSS Cap Str 
Weighted 

Callital Structure Rate Ratio 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTermDebt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6/16/2011 S:\Generai-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annuai\lOActuai\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Rainbow-Nuclear-PI110607120 
Updated.xls[2011 Revenue Req] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation Docket No. EL11-- 

2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 

Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 
CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included In Interchange Calculatlon 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I 1 I I 
Plant 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 19,017.745 00 19,017,745 00 15 906,860 31 15,906,860 31 890,163 81 890,163 81 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 447,699.00 447,69900 374.465.29 374.465.29 20,955.45 20,955.45 

COSS Adj (000's) I 448 448 1 I 374 374 1 I 21 21 1 21 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 6,791,293.00 6,791,293.00 5,680,386.87 5,680,386.87 317,880.13 317,880.13 

-3 
611612011 SIGeneal-Omces-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue AnalysisMnnuahlOAdUaI\SOUth Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Rainbow~NucleaiiPi~10607120 Updatedxlspoll Summary] 

COSS Ad] (000's) 6,791 6,79t 1 I 5,680 5,680 1 I 318 318 1 318 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
Production 814.062.52 680,899.80 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Propelty Tax Rate 1.1940% 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

38,103.83 

COSS Adj (000's) I 814 1 I 681 1 1 38 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company afterlA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production (101,873.71) (85,209.41) (4,768.40) 

COSS Ad1 (000's) ( loz)l  I (85)l I (511 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company 

Annual 
Production 490,162.33 

COSS Adj (000's) I 490 

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 
Total Company 

Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I 
Avoided Tax 

Production 

Total Company 
Annual 

COSS Adj (000's) I 1 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 
409,982.56 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

22.943.03 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

Property Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 227.071.88 189,927.91 10.628.56 

COSS Adj (000's) I 227 1 I 1901 I 11 

611612011 S:~General-OMces-GO-O1~RATE~Re~en~eAnalysin~nnual~lOAduaI~South Dakota Rate Caae\Rainbow Files\Rainbow~NudeaiiPi110607120 Updated.xls[2011 Summary] % 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case 
(OOWS) 

Rate Analvsie 

Plant Investment 

Total Company SD Jurisdiction 

Accumulated Deferred Taxes 3,316 155 

(856) (40) 

Average Rate Base (856) (40) 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciauon 81 4 
Annual Deferred Tax 7,052 330 

ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Deprectat~on &Removal Expense 17,527 820 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avolded Tax Interest 604 28 
Property Taxes 29 1 

Total Revenue Requirements 1,796 84 

Docket No. EL11.- 
Page 1 of 1 

Per SD AIR COSS 
Weighted 

Ca~i ta l  Structure Rate Ratio 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShartTerm Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

Common Equity 10.0000% 52.4800% 5.2500% 
Required Rate of Return 8.2600% 

Tax Rate (SO) 35.0000% 

6/16/2011 S \General-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analys~sWnnual\lOActual\SauVI Dakota Rate Case\Ralnbow Rles\Rainbow-Nuclear-PI110607120 
Updated xls[2010 Revenue Req ] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks 

CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company 

BOY EOY 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I 
Plant 

Total Company 
BOY EOY 

Production 2,466,303.00 2.466.303.00 

COSS Adj (OOPS) 2,466 2,466 

Total Company afler IA 
BOY EOY 

Total Company afler IA 
BOY EOY 

2,062,870.09 2,062,870.09 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % ( I )  83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
115.440.27 115.440.27 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 6,216.00 6,216.00 5,199.20 5,199.20 290.95 290.95 

COSS Ad] (000's) 6 6 1  1 5 5 1  ( I I 
Accumulated Deferred 

Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 3,316,276.00 3,316.276.00 2,773.806.20 2,773,80620 155.224.97 155,224.97 

COSS Adj (000's) 3,316 3,316 1 I 2,774 2,774 1 1 155 155 1 155 

611612011 s:\General-omces-Go-o1\RATmRevenue AnaiyjisBnnuali1oActuai\soua Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow FiledRainbaw_NudearrPII10607120 UpdaIedxls[2010 summary, 



Nolthern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
10607120 PI Five TN 40 Casks 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
Production 80,810.63 67,591.79 

COSS Adj (000's) 811 1 68 1 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

3,782.50 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 7,051,907.86 5,898,370.88 330.078.73 

COSS Adj (000's) I 7,052 1 I 5,898 1 I 330 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 17,526,754.98 14,659,763.45 820,375.02 

COSS Adj (000's) 17,527 1 1 14,660 1 1 820 

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I I I I 
Avoided Tax 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 
604,479.46 505,599.92 28,293.88 

COSS Adj (000's) 604 1 I 506 1 [ 28 

Property Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 29,447.66 24,63067 1,378.36 

COSS Ad] (000'5) 1 291 1 251 I 

61161201 1 S:\General-Offices-GO-Ol\RATfiRevenue AnalyaisMnnual\lOActuahSoulh Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow FilesiRainbow~NucleaLPLl0607120 Updatedxls[2010 Surnrnaly] 
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